PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

Ipsos Identity and Nativism Study

Findings of an Ipsos poll of over 1,000 Americans
These are the findings of an Ipsos poll conducted between August 1-2, 2023. For this survey, a sample of

1,005 adults age 18+ from the continental U.S., Alaska, and Hawaii was interviewed online in English.
The poll has a credibility interval of plus or minus 3.8 percentage points for all respondents.

Full Annotated Questionnaire

1. Which of the following topics are the most important issues facing the country?

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)

Inflation or increasing costs 42% 57% 28% 46%
Gun violence 27% 16% 36% 26%
Climate change 22% 7% 35% 21%
Immigration 22% 45% 10% 18%
Crime 22% 29% 17% 19%
Healthcare 18% 14% 21% 19%
Polmgal gxtrem|sm or 17% 10% 2304 14%
polarization

Race and racism 16% 6% 24% 11%
Abortion 15% 15% 18% 7%
Government budget and debt 13% 23% 6% 16%
Economic inequality 13% 4% 22% 12%
Opioid or drug addiction 9% 11% 8% 11%
Taxes 8% 13% 4% 11%
COVID-19/coronavirus 8% 1% 14% 6%
Unemployment 6% 6% 5% 6%
Education 6% 6% 4% 8%
Election security or fraud 5% 9% 2% 5%
Foreign conflicts or terrorism 4% 7% 3% 4%
Natural disasters 3% 2% 4% 1%
Other 1% 2% * 1%
None of these 3% 3% 1% 5%
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2. How close do you feel to

Total Close Summary

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Your town, city, or county 73% 81% 69% 70%
Your state 71% 73% 75% 66%
Your nelghborhood or 70% 770 70% 64%
community
America 70% 79% 65% 71%
North America 70% 74% 73% 57%
2_1. How close do you feel to - Your neighborhood or community
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Very close 27% 37% 23% 23%
Close 43% 40% 47% 41%
Not very close 24% 18% 25% 24%
Not close at all 5% 4% 4% 10%
Don’t know 1% * 1% 2%
Top 2 Box (Net) 70% 7% 70% 64%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 22% 29% 34%
2_2. How close do you feel to - Your town, city, or county
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Very close 29% 38% 25% 25%
Close 44% 43% 44% 45%
Not very close 22% 16% 26% 20%
Not close at all 1% 1% 3% 8%
Don’t know 1% * 2% 2%
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 81% 69% 70%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 19% 29% 28%
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2 3. How close do you feel to - Your state

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Very close 28% 34% 27% 28%
Close 43% 39% 48% 39%
Not very close 23% 23% 21% 20%
Not close at all 5% 1% 3% 12%
Don’t know 1% - 1% 2%
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 73% 75% 66%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 27% 25% 32%
2_4. How close do you feel to - America
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Very close 31% 44% 25% 23%
Close 39% 35% 40% 48%
Not very close 23% 18% 28% 16%
Not close at all 5% 2% 5% 11%
Don’t know 2% 1% 2% 2%
Top 2 Box (Net) 70% 79% 65% 71%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 20% 33% 27%
2_5. How close do you feel to - North America
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Very close 27% 33% 29% 18%
Close 43% 42% 45% 40%
Not very close 19% 17% 17% 25%
Not close at all 6% 5% 6% 12%
Don’t know 4% 4% 3% 6%
Top 2 Box (Net) 70% 74% 73% 57%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 22% 23% 36%
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3. If you could improve your work or living conditions, how willing or unwilling would you be to...

Total Willing Summary

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)

Move to anpther neighborhood 58% 53 579% 69%

or community

Move tc_J another town, city, or 50% 50% 46% 60%
county in the same state

Move to another state 48% 41% 48% 55%
Move outside North America 28% 15% 32% 37%
Move outside the United States 26% 16% 28% 40%

3_1. If you could improve your work or living conditions, how willing or unwilling would you be to... - Move
to another neighborhood or community

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)

Very willing 26% 22% 23% 35%
Fairly willing 33% 31% 34% 34%
Neither willing nor unwilling 18% 17% 20% 15%
Fairly unwilling 13% 19% 11% 9%
Very unwilling 9% 10% 10% 7%
Don’t know 2% 2% 2% -

Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 53% 57% 69%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 29% 21% 16%

3_2. If you could improve your work or living conditions, how willing or unwilling would you be to... - Move

to another town, city, or county in the same state

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)

Very willing 20% 16% 20% 27%
Fairly willing 30% 34% 26% 33%
Neither willing nor unwilling 25% 19% 29% 21%
Fairly unwilling 14% 19% 12% 13%
Very unwilling 10% 11% 11% 6%
Don’t know 2% 1% 2% *

Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 50% 46% 60%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 29% 23% 19%
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3_3. If you could improve your work or living conditions, how willing or unwilling would you be to... - Move

to another state

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)

Very willing 18% 14% 16% 27%
Fairly willing 30% 27% 32% 28%
Neither willing nor unwilling 17% 13% 20% 16%
Fairly unwilling 17% 21% 17% 14%
Very unwilling 16% 22% 13% 14%
Don’t know 2% 3% 2% -

Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 41% 48% 55%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 42% 30% 29%

3_4. If you could improve your work or living conditions, how willing or unwilling would you be to... - Move

outside the United States

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Very willing 12% 6% 13% 23%
Fairly willing 14% 9% 16% 16%
Neither willing nor unwilling 17% 12% 22% 13%
Fairly unwilling 16% 16% 18% 9%
Very unwilling 37% 52% 29% 37%
Don’t know 3% 4% 3% 2%
Top 2 Box (Net) 26% 16% 28% 40%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 53% 68% 47% 46%

3_5. If you could improve your work or living conditions, how willing or unwilling would you be to... - Move

outside North America

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Very willing 14% 4% 18% 21%
Fairly willing 14% 11% 14% 16%
Neither willing nor unwilling 17% 15% 19% 13%
Fairly unwilling 16% 17% 16% 11%
Very unwilling 36% 49% 29% 38%
Don’t know 3% 4% 4% 2%
Top 2 Box (Net) 28% 15% 32% 37%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 66% 45% 49%
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4. Some people say the following things are important for being truly American. Others say they are not
important. How important do you think each of the following is?

Total Important Summary

Total Republican Democrat Independents

(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
To have American citizenship 86% 95% 81% 88%
_To rgs_pect America’s political 84% 95% 81% 75%
institutions and laws
To be able to speak English 82% 90% 75% 87%
To feel American 74% 88% 66% 76%
To have been born in the o o o o
United States 58% 71% 50% 59%
To have lived in the Upltgd 579% 70% 49% 5506
States for most of one’s life
To be a Christian 41% 62% 26% 43%

4 1. Some people say the following things are important for being truly American. Others say they are not
important. How important do you think each of the following is? - To have been born in the United States

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)

Very important 29% 39% 23% 28%
Fairly important 29% 32% 27% 31%
Not very important 24% 20% 27% 20%
Not important at all 17% 9% 22% 21%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% *

Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 71% 50% 59%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 29% 49% 40%

4 2. Some people say the following things are important for being truly American. Others say they are not
important. How important do you think each of the following is? - To have American citizenship

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Very important 54% 75% 43% 52%
Fairly important 32% 20% 38% 35%
Not very important 7% 4% 8% 9%
Not important at all 4% 1% 7% 3%
Don’t know 2% * 4% 1%
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 95% 81% 88%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 11% 5% 15% 11%
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4 3. Some people say the following things are important for being truly American. Others say they are not
important. How important do you think each of the following is? - To have lived in the United States for

most of one’s life

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Very important 32% 43% 27% 29%
Fairly important 25% 27% 22% 26%
Not very important 28% 21% 33% 30%
Not important at all 14% 9% 17% 13%
Don’t know 1% 1% 2% 2%
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 70% 49% 55%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 30% 49% 43%

4 4. Some people say the following things are important for being truly American. Others say they are not
important. How important do you think each of the following is? - To be able to speak English

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Very important 55% 70% 46% 56%
Fairly important 27% 21% 29% 31%
Not very important 11% 6% 15% 8%
Not important at all 6% 2% 10% 4%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1%
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 90% 75% 87%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 8% 25% 12%

4 5. Some people say the following things are important for being truly American. Others say they are not
important. How important do you think each of the following is? - To be a Christian

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Very important 24% 40% 14% 24%
Fairly important 16% 22% 11% 19%
Not very important 20% 19% 23% 16%
Not important at all 35% 16% 47% 38%
Don’t know 5% 3% 5% 3%
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 62% 26% 43%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 55% 35% 70% 54%
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4 6. Some people say the following things are important for being truly American. Others say they are not
important. How important do you think each of the following is? - To respect America’s political institutions

and laws

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Very important 50% 65% 43% 47%
Fairly important 34% 30% 38% 28%
Not very important 8% 3% 11% 8%
Not important at all 5% 1% 4% 13%
Don’t know 3% 1% 4% 4%
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 95% 81% 75%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 1% 15% 21%

4 7. Some people say the following things are important for being truly American. Others say they are not
important. How important do you think each of the following is? - To feel American

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Very important 41% 58% 35% 30%
Fairly important 33% 31% 31% 45%
Not very important 17% 8% 22% 18%
Not important at all 6% 3% 8% 4%
Don’t know 3% 1% 5% 2%
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 88% 66% 76%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 11% 30% 23%
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Total Agree Summary

Total Republican | Democrat | Independents

(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
There are some things about Amerlc_a today 75% 2204 80% 74%
that make me feel ashamed of America
The 'malnstream medlails more interested in 74% 87% 64% 80%
making money than telling the truth
| would rather be a citizen of the United States 68% 87% 62% 58%
than of any other county in the world
America needs a strong leader to take the 65% 7204 62% 62%
country back from the rich and powerful
The Amencan economy is rigged to advantage 64% 54% 69% 71%
the rich and powerful
Traditional par_tles and politicians don’t care 64% 70% 5506 78%
about people like me
Generally speaking, America is a better 61% 81% 50% 63%
country than most other countries
When Amenca does well in international _ 50% 5806 51% 39%
sports, it makes me proud to be an American
When jobs are scarce, employers should
prioritize hiring people of this country over 47% 69% 30% 55%
immigrants
Faith .and rgl|g|on are important parts of 24% 68% 28% 45%
American life
l'gjﬁfrydays | feel like a stranger in my own 21% 43% 38% 50%
Traditional family structures, with a wage-
earning father and home-making mother, best 40% 61% 23% 50%
equips children to succeed
Immigrants take |mp(_)rtant social services 39% 64% 23% 40%
away from real Americans
The Umtt_ad S_tates_ would be stronger if we 31% 510 19% 2506
stopped immigration
To fix America, we need a strong leader willing 31% 37% 2204 43%
to break the rules.
Lr\nmrglrgijgrr]]gs take jobs away from real 30% 5106 13% 24%
People shOL_IId_ support their country, even if 2704 40% 19% 30%
the country is in the wrong
The world would pe a better placg if peop!e 2506 21% 16% 29%
from other countries were more like Americans
Ame_rlca would be better off if we let in all 24% 11% 350 18%
immigrants who wanted to come here
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5 1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would rather be a citizen of the United
States than of any other county in the world

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly agree 46% 72% 32% 40%
Somewhat agree 22% 15% 30% 18%
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 9% 20% 28%
Somewhat disagree 7% 3% 10% 7%
Strongly disagree 4% 1% 6% 5%
Don’t know 2% * 2% 1%
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 87% 62% 58%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 1% 16% 12%

5 2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - There are some things about America
today that make me feel ashamed of America

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly agree 38% 33% 40% 43%
Somewhat agree 37% 38% 39% 31%
Neither agree nor disagree 14% 15% 13% 10%
Somewhat disagree 5% 7% 3% 9%
Strongly disagree 5% 7% 4% 5%
Don’t know 1% - * 1%
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 72% 80% 74%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 13% 7% 14%

5 3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The world would be a better place if

people from other countries were more like Americans

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly agree 10% 16% 6% 16%
Somewhat agree 15% 25% 9% 13%
Neither agree nor disagree 36% 37% 33% 42%
Somewhat disagree 20% 11% 27% 17%
Strongly disagree 16% 9% 23% 11%
Don’t know 3% 2% 2% 2%
Top 2 Box (Net) 25% 41% 16% 29%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 20% 50% 28%
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5 4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Generally speaking, America is a better
country than most other countries

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)

Strongly agree 35% 55% 25% 32%
Somewhat agree 26% 26% 25% 31%
Neither agree nor disagree 26% 11% 35% 25%
Somewhat disagree 8% 5% 9% 7%
Strongly disagree 4% 2% 5% 5%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% *

Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 81% 50% 63%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 7% 15% 12%

5 5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - People should support their country, even

if the country is in the wrong

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly agree 10% 15% 8% 6%
Somewhat agree 17% 25% 10% 24%
Neither agree nor disagree 27% 27% 27% 26%
Somewhat disagree 23% 16% 28% 22%
Strongly disagree 20% 14% 26% 17%
Don’t know 2% 2% 1% 5%
Top 2 Box (Net) 27% 40% 19% 30%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 30% 54% 38%

5 6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When America does well in international
sports, it makes me proud to be an American

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly agree 20% 29% 18% 16%
Somewhat agree 30% 29% 34% 23%
Neither agree nor disagree 32% 33% 29% 30%
Somewhat disagree 7% 3% 7% 20%
Strongly disagree 9% 4% 12% 7%
Don’t know 2% 2% 1% 4%
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 58% 51% 39%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 7% 19% 27%
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5 7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Immigrants take jobs away from real

Americans
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly agree 12% 23% 4% 14%
Somewhat agree 18% 27% 9% 30%
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 17% 17% 19%
Somewhat disagree 20% 19% 20% 21%
Strongly disagree 30% 11% 50% 15%
Don’t know 2% 2% 1% 1%
Top 2 Box (Net) 30% 51% 13% 44%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 30% 69% 36%

5 8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Immigrants take important social services

away from real Americans

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly agree 20% 35% 14% 11%
Somewhat agree 19% 29% 9% 29%
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 20% 15% 24%
Somewhat disagree 18% 9% 24% 18%
Strongly disagree 22% 7% 36% 17%
Don’t know 2% 2% 1% 1%
Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 64% 23% 40%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 15% 61% 35%

5 9. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When jobs are scarce, employers should

prioritize hiring people of this country over immigrants

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly agree 26% 46% 12% 26%
Somewhat agree 21% 22% 18% 29%
Neither agree nor disagree 30% 19% 38% 24%
Somewhat disagree 11% 7% 16% 9%
Strongly disagree 10% 4% 15% 10%
Don’t know 2% 1% 2% 1%
Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 69% 30% 55%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 11% 31% 19%
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5 _10. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America would be better off if we let in all
immigrants who wanted to come here

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly agree 6% 5% 6% 7%
Somewhat agree 18% 6% 28% 12%
Neither agree nor disagree 25% 13% 31% 27%
Somewhat disagree 20% 21% 21% 17%
Strongly disagree 30% 54% 12% 35%
Don’t know 2% 1% 2% 2%
Top 2 Box (Net) 24% 11% 35% 18%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 75% 33% 52%

5 11. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The United States would be stronger if

we stopped immigration

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly agree 14% 30% 1% 10%
Somewhat agree 17% 21% 15% 15%
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 22% 17% 33%
Somewhat disagree 18% 17% 19% 16%
Strongly disagree 27% 8% 43% 24%
Don’t know 2% 2% 1% 1%
Top 2 Box (Net) 31% 51% 19% 25%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 25% 63% 40%

5 12. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America needs a strong leader to take

the country back from the rich

and powerful

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly agree 35% 43% 31% 35%
Somewhat agree 30% 29% 32% 27%
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 14% 26% 24%
Somewhat disagree 6% 8% 6% 6%
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 3% 7%
Don’t know 2% 1% 3% 1%
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 72% 62% 62%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 11% 13% 9% 13%
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5 13. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - To fix America, we need a strong leader

willing to break the rules.

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly agree 14% 18% 10% 16%
Somewhat agree 17% 19% 13% 28%
Neither agree nor disagree 25% 27% 25% 19%
Somewhat disagree 17% 16% 20% 15%
Strongly disagree 23% 17% 30% 18%
Don’t know 3% 3% 2% 5%
Top 2 Box (Net) 31% 37% 22% 43%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 33% 51% 32%

5 14. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The American economy is rigged to
advantage the rich and powerful

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly agree 33% 25% 39% 36%
Somewhat agree 31% 29% 30% 35%
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 23% 14% 19%
Somewhat disagree 8% 13% 6% 8%
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 10% 1%
Don’t know 2% 1% 1% 2%
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 54% 69% 71%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 22% 16% 9%

5 _15. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Traditional parties and politicians don’t

care about people like me

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly agree 31% 29% 26% 43%
Somewhat agree 33% 41% 29% 35%
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 16% 30% 11%
Somewhat disagree 9% 10% 9% 8%
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 3% 2%
Don’t know 2% 1% 3% 2%
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 70% 55% 78%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 11% 13% 13% 10%
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5 _16. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The mainstream media is more
interested in making money than telling the truth

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)

Strongly agree 48% 67% 34% 53%
Somewhat agree 26% 20% 30% 27%
Neither agree nor disagree 14% 7% 18% 13%
Somewhat disagree 7% 5% 11% 3%
Strongly disagree 3% 1% 6% 4%
Don’t know 1% * 1% *

Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 87% 64% 80%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 11% 6% 17% 7%

5 17. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - These days | feel like a stranger in my

own country

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)

Strongly agree 14% 15% 13% 15%
Somewhat agree 27% 27% 25% 35%
Neither agree nor disagree 27% 25% 30% 22%
Somewhat disagree 16% 18% 15% 13%
Strongly disagree 13% 12% 15% 14%
Don’t know 2% 2% 2% *

Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 43% 38% 50%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 30% 30% 28%

5 18. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Faith and religion are important parts of

American life
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly agree 24% 43% 12% 21%
Somewhat agree 21% 26% 16% 24%
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 20% 25% 27%
Somewhat disagree 12% 6% 18% 7%
Strongly disagree 17% 4% 28% 18%
Don’t know 2% 1% 1% 4%
Top 2 Box (Net) 44% 68% 28% 45%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 10% 46% 25%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410  Contact:

Washington DC 20006

+1 202 463-7300 Email:
Tel:

15

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

chris.jackson@ipsos.com
+1 202 420-2025

GAME CHANGERS @



mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

5 19. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Traditional family structures, with a
wage-earning father and home-making mother, best equips children to succeed

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly agree 21% 33% 11% 29%
Somewhat agree 19% 28% 11% 21%
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 20% 24% 22%
Somewhat disagree 13% 10% 16% 13%
Strongly disagree 21% 6% 37% 13%
Don’t know 3% 2% 1% 1%
Top 2 Box (Net) 40% 61% 23% 50%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 16% 53% 27%

6. Do you consider yourself to be a real American?

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Yes 88% 95% 84% 88%
No 4% * 5% 8%
Don’t know 8% 5% 10% 4%
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7. Do you support or oppose the following?

Total Support Summary

Total
(N=1,005)

Republican
(N=353)

Democrat
(N=430)

Independents
(N=132)

The U.S. passing international
trade policies to protect
American workers, even if it
makes imported goods more
expensive

62%

72%

58%

63%

Providing a pathway to
citizenship for all undocumented
immigrants currently living in the
u.s.

58%

40%

74%

51%

Providing arms and funding to
Ukraine in their conflict with
Russia

54%

41%

68%

48%

Building a wall along the U.S.-
Mexico border

46%

76%

23%

56%

Increasing the age to qualify for
Social Security and Medicare to
improve the financial health of
those programs

33%

35%

36%

26%

Making a larger portion of the
federal civil service subject to
hiring and firing decisions by the
president rather than existing
merit-based criteria

25%

33%

21%

19%
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7_1. Do you support or oppose the following? - Building a wall along the U.S.-Mexico border

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly support 24% 54% 6% 16%
Somewhat support 22% 22% 17% 40%
Somewhat oppose 13% 9% 16% 9%
Strongly oppose 33% 9% 54% 26%
Don’t know 8% 5% 7% 9%
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 76% 23% 56%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 18% 71% 35%

7_2. Do you support or oppose the following? - Providing a pathway to citizenship for all undocumented
immigrants currently living in the U.S.

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly support 29% 16% 42% 20%
Somewhat support 30% 25% 32% 31%
Somewhat oppose 18% 24% 16% 18%
Strongly oppose 16% 31% 4% 22%
Don’t know 7% 4% 6% 9%
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 40% 74% 51%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 55% 20% 40%

7_3. Do you support or oppose the following? - Increasing the age to qualify for Social Security and
Medicare to improve the financial health of those programs

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly support 10% 16% 8% 11%
Somewhat support 23% 19% 28% 15%
Somewhat oppose 26% 33% 21% 32%
Strongly oppose 28% 24% 31% 27%
Don’t know 13% 8% 12% 15%
Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 35% 36% 26%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 54% 57% 53% 59%
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7_4. Do you support or oppose the following? - Making a larger portion of the federal civil service subject
to hiring and firing decisions by the president rather than existing merit-based criteria

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly support 6% 9% 5% 8%
Somewhat support 18% 25% 17% 10%
Somewhat oppose 20% 18% 21% 26%
Strongly oppose 28% 27% 30% 33%
Don’t know 28% 22% 27% 23%
Top 2 Box (Net) 25% 33% 21% 19%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 45% 51% 58%

7_5. Do you support or oppose the following? - The U.S. passing international trade policies to protect

American workers, even if it makes imported goods more expensive

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly support 19% 28% 14% 22%
Somewhat support 42% 44% 44% 41%
Somewhat oppose 14% 10% 13% 19%
Strongly oppose 8% 5% 12% 3%
Don’t know 17% 13% 17% 15%
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 72% 58% 63%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 15% 26% 22%

7_6. Do you support or oppose the following? - Providing arms and funding to Ukraine in their conflict with

Russia
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Strongly support 25% 9% 38% 28%
Somewhat support 28% 32% 31% 20%
Somewhat oppose 17% 18% 16% 20%
Strongly oppose 16% 33% 5% 13%
Don’t know 13% 8% 11% 18%
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 41% 68% 48%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 51% 21% 34%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

19

Contact:

Email:
Tel:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

chris.jackson@ipsos.com
+1 202 420-2025

GAME CHANGERS @



mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

8. Of the choices listed below, which is your main source of television news about current events and

politics?
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
FOX News 14% 27% 1% 17%
CNN 13% 8% 21% 6%
ABC 9% 7% 12% 6%
CBS 8% 10% 7% 3%
NBC 7% 5% 9% 6%
Newsmax or OAN 6% 5% 7% 1%
MSNBC 5% * 9% 2%
Public Television (e.g. PBS) 5% 1% 7% 8%
Other 12% 13% 8% 25%
None of the above 22% 23% 16% 26%
9. How likely are you to vote, if at all, in the following elections?
Total Likely Summary
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)

The _2024 Presidential general 79% 9206 83% 7204
election
The 2024 Republican

. . L 55% 82% 42% 52%
Presidential Primaries
The 2024 Democratic

. . L 52% 40% 72% 36%
Presidential Primaries

9 1. How likely are you to vote, if at all, in the following elections? - The 2024 Republican Presidential

Primaries
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Certain to vote 36% 62% 28% 20%
Very likely 11% 14% 7% 19%
Somewhat likely 8% 6% 7% 13%
Not very likely 8% 7% 9% 8%
Not at all likely 23% 5% 36% 14%
Not eligible to vote 8% 3% 9% 18%
Don’t know 6% 4% 4% 8%
Top 3 Box (Net) 55% 82% 42% 52%
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 39% 15% 54% 40%
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9 2. How likely are you to vote, if at all, in the following elections? - The 2024 Democratic Presidential

Primaries
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Certain to vote 32% 26% 48% 9%
Very likely 11% 9% 13% 12%
Somewhat likely 9% 5% 11% 15%
Not very likely 9% 11% 5% 14%
Not at all likely 22% 29% 14% 18%
Not eligible to vote 10% 13% 4% 22%
Don’t know 8% 6% 6% 10%
Top 3 Box (Net) 52% 40% 72% 36%
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 41% 53% 23% 54%

9 3. How likely are you to vote, if at all, in the following elections? - The 2024 Presidential general

election
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Certain to vote 59% 74% 62% 38%
Very likely 15% 13% 16% 24%
Somewhat likely 5% 5% 5% 10%
Not very likely 2% 3% 1% 3%
Not at all likely 9% 2% 11% 7%
Not eligible to vote 1% 1% 2% 13%
Don’t know 6% 3% 3% 5%
Top 3 Box (Net) 79% 92% 83% 72%
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 15% 6% 14% 23%
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10. Of the following, who are you most likely to vote for in the 2024 Republican Presidential Primaries?

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=593) (N=290) (N=213) (N=71)

Donald Trump 39% 56% 13% 33%
Ron DeSantis 14% 21% 9% 6%
Vivek Ramaswamy 9% 12% 3% 16%
Chris Christie 8% 1% 18% 9%
Nikki Haley 8% 3% 13% 13%
Mike Pence 7% 4% 10% 8%
Tim Scott 5% 2% 9% 10%
Will Hurd 3% * 7% 2%
Francis Suarez 2% * 5% *

Larry Elder 2% * 5% 1%
Asa Hutchinson 2% - 1% 1%
Doug Burgum 1% * 3% -

Perry Johnson * - 1% 1%

11. If the 2024 Presidential election came down to Donald Trump and Joe Biden, how would you vote or

would you not vote?

Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Joe Biden 38% 7% 70% 30%
Donald Trump 36% 80% 8% 30%
Someone else 9% 7% 8% 14%
Would not vote 12% 4% 10% 19%
Don't know 4% 2% 3% 6%
12. Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election, and if so how did you vote?
Total Republican Democrat Independents
(N=1,005) (N=353) (N=430) (N=132)
Joe Biden 39% 8% 71% 28%
Donald Trump 33% 75% 5% 34%
Someone else 3% 2% 1% 8%
Did not vote 20% 14% 20% 19%
Don't know 5% 1% 2% 10%
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About the Study

These are the findings of an Ipsos poll was conducted August 1-2, 2023. For this survey, a sample of
1,005 adults age 18 or older from the continental U.S., Alaska, and Hawaii was interviewed online in
English. The survey includes 353 Republican respondents, 430 Democratic respondents, and 132
independent respondents.

The sample was randomly drawn from |psos’ online panel, partner online panel sources, and “river”
sampling and does not rely on a population frame in the traditional sense. Ipsos uses fixed sample
targets, unique to each study, in drawing a sample. After a sample has been obtained from the Ipsos
panel, Ipsos calibrates respondent characteristics to be representative of the U.S. Population using
standard procedures such as raking-ratio adjustments. The source of these population targets is U.S.
Census 2019 American Community Survey data. The sample drawn for this study reflects fixed sample
targets on demographics. Post-hoc weights were made to the population characteristics on gender, age,
race/ethnicity, region, education, and political party affiliation.

Statistical margins of error are not applicable to online non-probability polls. All sample surveys and polls
may be subject to other sources of error, including, but not limited to coverage error and measurement
error. Where figures do not sum to 100, this is due to the effects of rounding. The precision of Ipsos
online polls is measured using a credibility interval. In this case, the poll has a credibility interval of plus or
minus 3.8 percentage points for all respondents. Ipsos calculates a design effect (DEFF) for each study
based on the variation of the weights, following the formula of Kish (1965). This study had a credibility
interval adjusted for design effect of the following (n=1,005, DEFF=1.5, adjusted Confidence Interval=+/-
5.3 percentage points).

For more information on this news release, please contact:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US
Public Affairs

+1 202 420-2025
Chris.Jackson@ipsos.com
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is one of the largest market research and polling companies globally, operating in 90 markets and
employing over 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built uniqgue multi-specialist
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75 solutions are based on
primary data from our surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

Our tagline "Game Changers" sums up our ambition to help our 5,000 customers move confidently
through a rapidly changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos has been listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1, 1999. The company
is part of the SBF 120 and Mid-60 indices and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).ISIN
code FR0O000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP www.ipsos.com
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